720 4<sup>th</sup> Street PO Box 64 Saint Paul Park, MN 55071



## **Driveway waiver**

Tennis Roll Off, L.L.C. has informed you that it may not legally enter your property without your written permission. We will take normal precautions while delivering and picking-up the container at the address listed.

The customer listed and Tennis Roll Off, L.L.C. has agreed upon the location of the container placement on your property. By agreeing to the terms and conditions of this Driveway Waiver, you are authorizing Tennis Roll Off, L.L.C. to enter your property for the purpose of moving trucks, containers, and equipment onto or off of your property. In addition, by signing below, you agree to hold Tennis Roll Off, L.L.C. harmless from any and all claims, liabilities, causes of action, actions, expenses (including attorneys' fees), and damages to property resulting from or arising out of the weight and/or movement of Tennis Roll Off, L.L.C. trucks and equipment on your property.

For purposes of this Authorization, the term "property" is defined to include your driveway and surrounding areas and structures.

Lastly you the customer understand that the container cannot be loaded with any material over the top of the container or place any unexpected items in the container. If you do so Tennis Roll Off, L.L.C. has the authorization to add additional charges to the payment method or invoice for the overage or removal of such items. **There is an additional charge of \$15.00 per day for keeping the container longer than 10 days.** 

| TENNIS ROLL OFF, L.L.C.               |       |  |
|---------------------------------------|-------|--|
| Signature:                            | Date: |  |
| Title:                                | -     |  |
| CUSTOMER<br>Name (Please Print)       |       |  |
| Company Name ( <i>If Applicable</i> ) |       |  |
| Signature                             | Date: |  |
| Service Address                       |       |  |

720 4<sup>th</sup> Street PO Box 64 Saint Paul Park, MN 55071



Dear Waste Generator:

In compliance with Minn. Statute 115A.9302, we must disclose to you in writing at least once a year, the facilities which we use for your waste disposal. The sites are listed in the order of frequency used. You may be responsible for any liability that results from contamination at a facility where your waste has been deposited. Minnesota believes that its waste management system provides substantially more financial and environmental protection than depositing waste in landfills in other states. Managing your waste in Minnesota may minimize your potential liability.

- 1) SKB Environmental P.O. Box 7216 St. Paul, MN 55107 Permit #SW343 651-450-9022
- Advanced Disposal 309 Como Ave.
  St. Paul, MN 55103 651-487-8546
- Ramsey/Washington Recycling & Energy Board 100 Red Rock Road Newport, MN 55055 #MPCA-SW286

Please complete and return the attached driveway waiver at your earliest convenience. As always, we appreciate your business.

Sincerely,

Greg & Willie Tennis Tennis Roll Off, L.L.C.